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2damnTuff - Mike Etheridge
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 489 30.56
Michael Turner RB ATL vs CAR  * 328 20.50
Arian Foster RB HOU vs JAC  * 474 29.63
Roddy White WR ATL vs CAR  * 269 16.81
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ DEN  * 51 3.19
Chris Cooley TE WAS vs NYG  * 148 9.25
Matt Bryant K ATL vs CAR  * 176 11.00
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs CHI  * 273 17.06
Matt Cassel QB KAN vs OAK 371 23.19
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs TAM I/R 107 6.69
Peyton Hillis RB CLE vs PIT 363 22.69
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs DAL 334 20.88
Deion Branch WR NWE vs MIA 150 9.38
Miles Austin WR DAL @ PHI 191 11.94
Todd Heap TE BAL vs CIN 112 7.00
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs MIA I/R 71 4.44
Mason Crosby K GNB vs CHI 153 9.56
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs ARI 220 13.75

BADD NEWS!!! - Charles Shobe
Michael Vick QB PHI vs DAL  * 480 30.00
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ HOU  * 309 19.31
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs OAK  * 336 21.00
Anquan Boldin WR BAL vs CIN  * 157 9.81
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SFO  * 210 13.13
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs CAR  * 140 8.75
Nate Kaeding K SDG @ DEN  * 158 9.88
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ GNB  * 259 16.19
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs CHI 483 30.19
LaDainian Tomlinson RB NYJ vs BUF 260 16.25
Felix Jones RB DAL @ PHI 226 14.13
Steve Smith WR CAR @ ATL 86 5.38
Brandon Marshall WR MIA @ NWE 169 10.56
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs MIA 130 8.13
Matt Prater K DEN vs SDG 114 7.13
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vs CIN 238 14.88

Big Game Hunters - Warren Curtis
Matt Schaub QB HOU vs JAC  * 425 26.56
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ DET  * 354 22.13
Peyton Hillis RB CLE vs PIT  * 363 22.69
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs TEN  * 234 14.63
Marques Colston WR NOR vs TAM  * 196 12.25
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ DEN  * 167 10.44
Dan Carpenter K MIA @ NWE  * 175 10.94
New York Jets D/ST NYJ vs BUF  * 262 16.38
Vince Young QB TEN @ IND 134 8.38
Reggie Bush RB NOR vs TAM I/R 71 4.44
Joseph Addai RB IND vs TEN 130 8.13
Jahvid Best RB DET vs MIN 223 13.94
Terrell Owens WR CIN @ BAL 199 12.44
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA 182 11.38
Heath Miller TE PIT @ CLE 80 5.00
David Akers K PHI vs DAL 195 12.19
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs CHI 273 17.06

Bronc's Babe - Tracy Miller
Drew Brees QB NOR vs TAM  * 485 30.31
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ WAS  * 306 19.13
Ray Rice RB BAL vs CIN  * 356 22.25
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SFO  * 210 13.13
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs OAK  * 244 15.25
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ARI  * 167 10.44
Josh Scobee K JAC @ HOU  * 155 9.69
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT @ CLE  * 292 18.25
Tony Romo QB DAL @ PHI I/R 170 10.63
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs CAR 435 27.19
Brian Westbrook RB SFO vs ARI 104 6.50
Matt Forte RB CHI @ GNB 314 19.63
Randy Moss WR TEN @ IND 79 4.65
Hines Ward WR PIT @ CLE 137 8.56
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ WAS I/R 219 13.69
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ DEN 167 10.44
Dan Carpenter K MIA @ NWE 175 10.94
New York Jets D/ST NYJ vs BUF 262 16.38

Easy Rider - Rob
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ DEN  * 474 29.63
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ IND  * 354 22.13
Jahvid Best RB DET vs MIN  * 223 13.94
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs TEN  * 234 14.63
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs CHI  * 246 15.38
Jason Witten TE DAL @ PHI  * 211 13.19
David Buehler K DAL @ PHI  * 162 10.13
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR vs TAM  * 212 13.25
Joe Flacco QB BAL vs CIN 393 24.56
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ ATL 83 5.19
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ HOU 309 19.31
Anquan Boldin WR BAL vs CIN 157 9.81
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI vs DAL 198 12.38
Dustin Keller TE NYJ vs BUF 128 8.00
Neil Rackers K HOU vs JAC 179 11.19
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN @ IND 211 13.19

Hold'em - Larry Miller Sr.
Drew Brees QB NOR vs TAM  * 485 30.31
Reggie Bush RB NOR vs TAM  * 71 4.44
Jahvid Best RB DET vs MIN  * 223 13.94
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SFO  * 210 13.13
Brandon Marshall WR MIA @ NWE  * 169 10.56
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ARI  * 167 10.44
Mason Crosby K GNB vs CHI  * 153 9.56
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN @ DET  * 215 13.44
Sam Bradford QB STL @ SEA 349 21.81
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ ATL 83 5.19
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs SDG 239 14.94
Chad Ochocinco WR CIN @ BAL 148 9.25
Malcom Floyd WR SDG @ DEN 125 7.81
Owen Daniels TE HOU vs JAC 76 4.75
Jay Feely K ARI @ SFO 158 9.88
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs ARI 220 13.75

Hustlers - Rick Miller
Peyton Manning QB IND vs TEN  * 497 31.06
Steven Jackson RB STL @ SEA  * 331 20.69
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs OAK  * 336 21.00
Brandon Lloyd WR DEN vs SDG  * 257 16.06
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs OAK  * 244 15.25
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC @ HOU  * 160 10.00
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ KAN  * 211 13.19
New York Giants D/ST NYG @ WAS  * 240 15.00
Drew Brees QB NOR vs TAM 485 30.31
Brian Westbrook RB SFO vs ARI 104 6.50
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ KAN 320 20.00
Terrell Owens WR CIN @ BAL I/R 199 12.44
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs CHI 246 15.38
Austin Collie WR IND vs TEN 143 8.94
Jacob Tamme TE IND vs TEN 130 8.13
Nick Folk K NYJ vs BUF 163 10.19
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN @ IND 211 13.19

Jedi Masters - Albert Olivares
Drew Brees QB NOR vs TAM  * 485 30.31
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT @ CLE  * 328 20.50
Ray Rice RB BAL vs CIN  * 356 22.25
Hines Ward WR PIT @ CLE  * 137 8.56
Chad Ochocinco WR CIN @ BAL  * 148 9.25
Zach Miller TE OAK @ KAN  * 128 8.00
Garrett Hartley K NOR vs TAM  * 138 8.63
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @ PHI  * 213 13.31
Brett Favre QB MIN @ DET 196 12.25
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ ATL 83 5.19
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs TAM 107 6.69
Randy Moss WR TEN @ IND 79 4.65
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs CHI 246 15.38
Dallas Clark TE IND vs TEN 77 4.81
Ryan Longwell K MIN @ DET 102 6.38
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT @ CLE 292 18.25
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Lightning Boltz - John Smith
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ DEN  * 474 29.63
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ DET  * 354 22.13
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT @ CLE  * 328 20.50
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs TEN  * 234 14.63
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs DAL  * 181 11.31
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ DEN  * 167 10.44
Nate Kaeding K SDG @ DEN  * 158 9.88
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vs CIN  * 238 14.88
Peyton Manning QB IND vs TEN 497 31.06
Steven Jackson RB STL @ SEA 331 20.69
Shonn Greene RB NYJ vs BUF 162 10.13
Steve Smith WR CAR @ ATL 86 5.38
Marques Colston WR NOR vs TAM 196 12.25
Chris Cooley TE WAS vs NYG 148 9.25
Ryan Longwell K MIN @ DET 102 6.38
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN @ BAL 194 12.13

Mystery Men - Jeff Gay
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 489 30.56
Michael Turner RB ATL vs CAR  * 328 20.50
Matt Forte RB CHI @ GNB  * 314 19.63
Anquan Boldin WR BAL vs CIN  * 157 9.81
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA  * 182 11.38
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs MIA  * 130 8.13
Lawrence Tynes K NYG @ WAS  * 121 7.56
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND vs TEN  * 197 12.31
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ NOR 425 26.56
Darren Sproles RB SDG @ DEN 117 7.31
C.J. Spiller RB BUF @ NYJ 75 4.69
Terrell Owens WR CIN @ BAL 199 12.44
Miles Austin WR DAL @ PHI 191 11.94
Dallas Clark TE IND vs TEN 77 4.81
Neil Rackers K HOU vs JAC 179 11.19
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR vs TAM 212 13.25

Nike Allstars - Christopher Jones
Carson Palmer QB CIN @ BAL  * 402 25.13
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ HOU  * 309 19.31
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ KAN  * 320 20.00
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs CHI  * 246 15.38
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs OAK  * 244 15.25
Jason Witten TE DAL @ PHI  * 211 13.19
David Akers K PHI vs DAL  * 195 12.19
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI vs DAL  * 231 14.44
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs CHI 483 30.19
Frank Gore RB SFO vs ARI 253 15.81
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs DAL 334 20.88
Randy Moss WR TEN @ IND 79 4.65
Austin Collie WR IND vs TEN 143 8.94
Brent Celek TE PHI vs DAL 97 6.06
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs MIA 71 4.44
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs CHI 273 17.06

Regulators - Oscar chili Martinez
Matt Schaub QB HOU vs JAC  * 425 26.56
Michael Turner RB ATL vs CAR  * 328 20.50
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT @ CLE  * 328 20.50
Anquan Boldin WR BAL vs CIN  * 157 9.81
Miles Austin WR DAL @ PHI  * 191 11.94
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ARI  * 167 10.44
David Akers K PHI vs DAL  * 195 12.19
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs CHI  * 273 17.06
Brett Favre QB MIN @ DET 196 12.25
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ DET 354 22.13
Matt Forte RB CHI @ GNB 314 19.63
Hines Ward WR PIT @ CLE 137 8.56
Brandon Marshall WR MIA @ NWE 169 10.56
Chris Cooley TE WAS vs NYG 148 9.25
Matt Prater K DEN vs SDG 114 7.13
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vs CIN 238 14.88

Renegades - Michael Garcia
Eli Manning QB NYG @ WAS  * 415 25.94
Peyton Hillis RB CLE vs PIT  * 363 22.69
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs DAL  * 334 20.88
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs MIN  * 237 14.81
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ WAS  * 219 13.69
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs CAR  * 140 8.75
Rob Bironas K TEN @ IND  * 167 10.44
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT @ CLE  * 292 18.25
Tony Romo QB DAL @ PHI I/R 170 10.63
Joe Flacco QB BAL vs CIN 393 24.56
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ HOU 309 19.31
Ray Rice RB BAL vs CIN 356 22.25
Randy Moss WR TEN @ IND 79 4.65
Roddy White WR ATL vs CAR 269 16.81
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ DEN 167 10.44
Robbie Gould K CHI @ GNB 151 9.44
New York Jets D/ST NYJ vs BUF 262 16.38

Russian She Devils - Tamilla
Michael Vick QB PHI vs DAL  * 480 30.00
LaDainian Tomlinson RB NYJ vs BUF  * 260 16.25
Cedric Benson RB CIN @ BAL  * 291 18.19
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs JAC  * 221 13.81
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI vs DAL  * 198 12.38
Zach Miller TE OAK @ KAN  * 128 8.00
Matt Bryant K ATL vs CAR  * 176 11.00
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR vs TAM  * 212 13.25
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs CHI 483 30.19
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs SDG 239 14.94
Arian Foster RB HOU vs JAC 474 29.63
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs TEN 234 14.63
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs DAL 181 11.31
Jason Witten TE DAL @ PHI 211 13.19
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs MIA 71 4.44
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI vs DAL 231 14.44

SHAG-NASTY - Keith Thomas
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs CHI  * 483 30.19
Steven Jackson RB STL @ SEA  * 331 20.69
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ DET  * 354 22.13
Brandon Lloyd WR DEN vs SDG  * 257 16.06
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs MIN  * 237 14.81
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC @ HOU  * 160 10.00
David Akers K PHI vs DAL  * 195 12.19
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vs CIN  * 238 14.88
Kyle Orton QB DEN vs SDG 352 22.00
LaDainian Tomlinson RB NYJ vs BUF 260 16.25
Shonn Greene RB NYJ vs BUF 162 10.13
Terrell Owens WR CIN @ BAL 199 12.44
Donald Driver WR GNB vs CHI 109 6.81
Austin Collie WR IND vs TEN I/R 143 8.94
Owen Daniels TE HOU vs JAC I/R 76 4.75
Zach Miller TE OAK @ KAN 128 8.00
Jermichael Finley TE GNB vs CHI I/R 48 3.00
Adam Vinatieri K IND vs TEN 179 11.19
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @ PHI 213 13.31

Terminator - Bryan Brewer
Matt Schaub QB HOU vs JAC  * 425 26.56
Ray Rice RB BAL vs CIN  * 356 22.25
Arian Foster RB HOU vs JAC  * 474 29.63
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs JAC  * 221 13.81
Roddy White WR ATL vs CAR  * 269 16.81
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs CAR  * 140 8.75
Rob Bironas K TEN @ IND  * 167 10.44
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT @ CLE  * 292 18.25
Tony Romo QB DAL @ PHI I/R 170 10.63
Kyle Orton QB DEN vs SDG 352 22.00
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ IND 354 22.13
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ DEN 181 11.31
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs MIN 237 14.81
Johnny Knox WR CHI @ GNB 152 9.50
Todd Heap TE BAL vs CIN 112 7.00
Jermichael Finley TE GNB vs CHI I/R 48 3.00
Garrett Hartley K NOR vs TAM 138 8.63
New York Jets D/ST NYJ vs BUF 262 16.38
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The Blitz - Homer Perez
Peyton Manning QB IND vs TEN  * 497 31.06
Steven Jackson RB STL @ SEA  * 331 20.69
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ IND  * 354 22.13
Roddy White WR ATL vs CAR  * 269 16.81
Miles Austin WR DAL @ PHI  * 191 11.94
Jason Witten TE DAL @ PHI  * 211 13.19
Jay Feely K ARI @ SFO  * 158 9.88
New York Giants D/ST NYG @ WAS  * 240 15.00
Tony Romo QB DAL @ PHI 170 10.63
Cedric Benson RB CIN @ BAL 291 18.19
Ryan Grant RB GNB vs CHI 8 0.50
Steve Smith WR NYG @ WAS 100 6.25
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs DAL 181 11.31
Brent Celek TE PHI vs DAL 97 6.06
Robbie Gould K CHI @ GNB 151 9.44
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR vs TAM 212 13.25

Thrashers - Chris Jones
Michael Vick QB PHI vs DAL  * 480 30.00
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ KAN  * 320 20.00
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT @ CLE  * 328 20.50
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA  * 182 11.38
Marques Colston WR NOR vs TAM  * 196 12.25
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs CAR  * 140 8.75
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ KAN  * 211 13.19
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI vs DAL  * 231 14.44
Peyton Manning QB IND vs TEN 497 31.06
Joseph Addai RB IND vs TEN 130 8.13
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs OAK 336 21.00
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs JAC 221 13.81
Percy Harvin WR MIN @ DET 178 11.13
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs MIA 117 7.31
Rob Bironas K TEN @ IND 167 10.44
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN @ BAL 194 12.13

Zeus - Porfie Mendez Jr.
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 489 30.56
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs TAM  * 107 6.69
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ IND  * 354 22.13
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SFO  * 210 13.13
Marques Colston WR NOR vs TAM  * 196 12.25
Jacob Tamme TE IND vs TEN  * 130 8.13
Nate Kaeding K SDG @ DEN  * 158 9.88
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @ PHI  * 213 13.31
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ DEN 474 29.63
Frank Gore RB SFO vs ARI 253 15.81
Joseph Addai RB IND vs TEN 130 8.13
Santana Moss WR WAS vs NYG 200 12.50
Chad Ochocinco WR CIN @ BAL 148 9.25
Brent Celek TE PHI vs DAL 97 6.06
Jermichael Finley TE GNB vs CHI I/R 48 3.00
Jay Feely K ARI @ SFO 158 9.88
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN @ DET 215 13.44

eRadicator - Steven Decal
Eli Manning QB NYG @ WAS  * 415 25.94
Michael Turner RB ATL vs CAR  * 328 20.50
Arian Foster RB HOU vs JAC  * 474 29.63
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs JAC  * 221 13.81
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ DEN  * 51 3.19
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ARI  * 167 10.44
Josh Scobee K JAC @ HOU  * 155 9.69
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL vs CAR  * 244 15.25
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ DEN 474 29.63
Frank Gore RB SFO vs ARI I/R 253 15.81
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs SDG 239 14.94
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs DAL 334 20.88
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs MIN 237 14.81
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ WAS 219 13.69
Jermichael Finley TE GNB vs CHI I/R 48 3.00
Jacob Tamme TE IND vs TEN 130 8.13
Rob Bironas K TEN @ IND 167 10.44
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG @ DEN 254 15.88

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


